
ATTACHMENT A 
 

 

 
W.G. Zimmerman Engineering, Inc.   
Agreement No. C-0-2608 Fact Sheet 

 
1. February 8, 2021, Agreement No. C-0-2608, $400,000, approved by the Board 

of Directors (Board). 
 
• Agreement for Regional Modeling-Traffic Operations staffing support 

services. 
 

• Initial term of the agreement is effective March 1, 2021 through  
February 28, 2023, with two, two-year option terms. 

 
2. November 14, 2022, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-0-2608, $400,000, 

approved by the Board. 
 
• Amendment to exercise the first option term of the agreement effective 

March 1, 2023 through February 28, 2025. 
 

3. November 12, 2024, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-0-2608, $400,000, 
pending approval by the Board. 

 
• Amendment to exercise the second option term of the agreement effective 

March 1, 2025 through February 28, 2027. 
 
Total committed to W.G. Zimmerman Engineering, Inc., under  
Agreement No. C-0-2608: $1,200,000. 
 

 
 

 


